5/6/2020 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG19021935/EEA3Q2

Date: 06/05/2020

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2100477266-03
Claimant Vehicle g s497 Insured Vehicle No:  SLE7098D
Date of Loss: 09/12/2019 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:  7371194110SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLS49T
Make & Model: AUDI A3, 1.4 TFSI (A) Engine No: CzC243971
Reg. Date: 07/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: WAUZZZ8V9IFA133535
Colour: Black Odometer: 112254 km
Engine Capacity: 1395 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17
Front Left Side: Continental 5 mm Rear Left Side: Continental 5 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 5 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 11,438.32 5,370.38 6,067.94 53.05
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,660.00 2,050.00 3,610.00 63.78
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nett Amount (S$) 17,098.32 7,420.38 9,677.94 56.60

Global Sum Settlement (S$) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 13/12/2019
Revol Carz Garage Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 13/12/2019 Inspected At: Elc?lﬁlt( 10, Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A, #02-18, AMK Auto
Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days
Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any
other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRclaim&fuseaction=gen_docview&caseid=8962818&extid=325663&doctype=ADJRP... 1/3



5/6/2020

REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR

*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR LOCK

*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR WINDOW MOTOR
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE COVER
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR HINGE

*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR

*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR
*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR WINDOW MOTOR
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR HINGE -LOWER
*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR INNER RUBBER
*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR INNER RUBBER

*DRIVE SIDE FRONT DOOR INNER BOARD

*DRIVE SIDE REAR DOOR INNER BOARD

*DRIVE SIDE FRONT DOOR CHROME STRIPS
*DRIVE SIDE REAR DOOR CHROME STRIPS

*PAINT PROTECTION (ZE TOUGH PROTECTION)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Dented

Bent

Bent

Jammed
Broken

Broken

Bent

Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

1,500.75F
600.54 F
433.21F
600.75F
300.21F
130.21F
147.20F
1,500.75F
455.60 F
400.21F
100.21F
100.21F
188.86 F
188.86 F
1,670.21F
1,600.54 F
160.00 F
160.00 F
1,200.00 FS

11,438.32
0.00

11,438.32

Amount

*1,500.75 FL
*458.00 FL
*433.21FL
*428.00 FL
*300.21 FL

*36.00 FL
*84.00 FL
*1,500.75 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*84.00 FL
*-FL
*188.86 FL
*188.86 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*160.00 FL
*160.00 FL
*400.00FS

5,922.64
552.26

5,370.38
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING AND TEST FOR
PROPER FUNCTIONING

TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER TRIMS ,INNER GARNISHES ,TO
FACILITATE THE REPAIR

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS
,STRAIGHTEN ,KNOCK OUT ,REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT
AND WIELD BODY PANELS .TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL
POSITION USING POWER TOOLS

TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS
PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED
AREAS WITH PAPER ,CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES
,FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE

TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED
PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION

COMPUTERISED 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT
TO RESET COMPUTERIZE FAULT CODE

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

Repairer's

40.00
80.00

2,800.00

2,500.00

60.00

120.00
60.00

5,660.00

Amount

30.00

50.00

900.00

900.00

50.00

60.00
60.00

2,050.00
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< END OF ESTIMATES >
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