5/6/2020 Adjuster Report

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19021935/EEA3Q2

Date:

06/05/2020

**REFERENCE** 

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2100477266-03 **Claimant Vehicle** SLS49T Insured Vehicle No: SLE7098D

No: Nature of Claim: Date of Loss: 09/12/2019 TP Claim No: 7371194110SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SLS49T

Make & Model: AUDI A3, 1.4 TFSI (A) Engine No: CZC243971

Reg. Date: 07/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: WAUZZZ8V9FA133535

Colour: Odometer: 112254 km

1395 cc **Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** Nο

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Continental 5 mm Continental 5 mm Front Right Side: Continental 5 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	11,438.32	5,370.38	6,067.94	53.05
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	5,660.00	2,050.00	3,610.00	63.78
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Nett Amount (S\$)	17,098.32	7,420.38	9,677.94	56.60

0.00 Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 13/12/2019

Revol Carz Garage Pte Ltd (HQ)

Block 10, Ang Mo Kio Ind Park 2A, #02-18, AMK Auto Date Inspected: 13/12/2019 Inspected At:

**Point** 

Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: **CHEN TSUE YEE** Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

# **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR	Dented	1,500.75 F	*1,500.75 FL
2	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR LOCK	Bent	600.54 F	*458.00 FL
3	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR	Bent	433.21 F	*433.21 FL
4	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR WINDOW MOTOR	Jammed	600.75 F	*428.00 FL
5	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE	Broken	300.21 F	*300.21 FL
6	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE COVER	Broken	130.21 F	*36.00 FL
7	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR HINGE	Bent	147.20 F	*84.00 FL
8	1		*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR	Dented	1,500.75 F	*1,500.75 FL
9	1		*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR	Not Necessary	455.60 F	*- FL
10	1		*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR WINDOW MOTOR	Not Necessary	400.21 F	*- FL
11	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER	Bent	100.21 F	*84.00 FL
12	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR HINGE -LOWER	Not Necessary	100.21 F	*- FL
13	1		*DRIVER SIDE FRONT DOOR INNER RUBBER	Necessary	188.86 F	*188.86 FL
14	1		*DRIVER SIDE REAR DOOR INNER RUBBER	Necessary	188.86 F	*188.86 FL
15	1		*DRIVE SIDE FRONT DOOR INNER BOARD	Not Necessary	1,670.21 F	*- FL
16	1		*DRIVE SIDE REAR DOOR INNER BOARD	Not Necessary	1,600.54 F	*- FL
17	1		*DRIVE SIDE FRONT DOOR CHROME STRIPS	Necessary	160.00 F	*160.00 FL
18	1		*DRIVE SIDE REAR DOOR CHROME STRIPS	Necessary	160.00 F	*160.00 FL
19	1		*PAINT PROTECTION (ZE TOUGH PROTECTION)	Necessary	1,200.00 FS	*400.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	7		
				Sub Total (S\$)	11,438.32	5,922.64
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)				0.00	552.26
				Total Parts (S\$)	11,438.32	5,370.38

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING AND TEST FOI PROPER FUNCTIONING	R New	40.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER TRIMS ,INNER GARNISHES ,TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS ,STRAIGHTEN ,KNOCK OUT ,REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CU AND WIELD BODY PANELS .TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS	New T	2,800.00	900.00
4	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER ,CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES ,FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE	New	2,500.00	900.00
5	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION	New	60.00	50.00
6	COMPUTERISED 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	60.00
7	TO RESET COMPUTERIZE FAULT CODE	New	60.00	60.00
	Gross Labor	5,660.00	2,050.00	
	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd/SLS49T/	06/05/2020 17:04		

< END OF ESTIMATES >